
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034061-2022 

Tender

The Provision of Logistics, Decontaminating, Cleaning,
Photographing, Testing, Analysis and Reporting
Services for Used Medical Devices (UMD's) - Phase Two

NORTH TEES AND HARTLEPOOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034061

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0389d9  

Published 1 December 2022, 1:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTH TEES AND HARTLEPOOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Hardwick Road

STOCKTON-ON-TEES

TS198PE

Contact

Nick Eyley

Email

nick.eyley@nhs.net

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034061-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034061-2022
mailto:nick.eyley@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Companies House

OC419412

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nthsolutions.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportu
nities/ViewOpportunityEvent.aspx?EventID=4511&Culture=en-GB

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.cardea.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://nthsolutions.co.uk/
https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ViewOpportunityEvent.aspx?EventID=4511&Culture=en-GB
https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ViewOpportunityEvent.aspx?EventID=4511&Culture=en-GB
https://www.cardea.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of Logistics, Decontaminating, Cleaning, Photographing, Testing, Analysis and
Reporting Services for Used Medical Devices (UMD's) - Phase Two

Reference number

SP1825 - LLP22002

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85148000 - Medical analysis services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NTH Solutions LLP is inviting responses from potential suppliers to tender for the second
phase of Provision of Logistics, Decontaminating, Cleaning, Photographing, Testing, Analysis
and Reporting Services for Used Medical Devices (UMD's)

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority intends to establish a second framework agreement with experienced and
competent contractors for the Provision of Logistics, Decontaminating, Cleaning,
Photographing, Testing, Analysis and Reporting Services for Used Medical Devices (UMD's)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

1 x 12 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 January 2023

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NTH Solutions LLP

Osmotherley House, North Tees Hospital, Hardwick

Stockton on Tees

TS19 8PE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-30T07:50:57+0100
	TCPDF




